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Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

ORR 12.7.23
9 messages

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM
To: n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 11:05 AM

mailto:invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org
mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
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To: invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior to release
of any information. 

Very Respectfully,

mailto:n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org
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Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:50 AM
To: Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org>
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Can you give me a cost breakdown please 

We need to make sure this is not a use of prior restraint before I report you to the AG. 
You just won the prize for most ridiculous ORR fees ever!! I’ve done thousands!!

Thanks
Billy 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior to
release of any information. 

Very Respectfully,
Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood

mailto:invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org
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Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:57 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good Morning Again,
 Our cost is estimated at $.50 per page, $22.95 per hour of research and preparation. Again, like said before, this is an
estimate of time it will take. We will also require half of the estimate ahead of any research being started. 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:50 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Can you give me a cost breakdown please 

We need to make sure this is not a use of prior restraint before I report you to the AG. 
You just won the prize for most ridiculous ORR fees ever!! I’ve done thousands!!

Thanks
Billy 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior to
release of any information. 

Very Respectfully,
Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>
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Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

-- 

Very Respectfully,

 

Chief Deputy Danial Knapik

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office

Pearson, Georgia

W-(912)422-3611

C-(912)422-5765

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM
To: Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org>

That is NOT a cost breakdown, I understand the open records fees. 
How did you get $600?
How many files, what records are you redacting or is this just a number you think is right?

http://shieldsofshame.com/all-counties-in-the-state-of-georgia/

mailto:invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org
mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
https://www.google.com/maps/search/20+Smith+Ave?entry=gmail&source=g
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On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:58 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good Morning Again,
 Our cost is estimated at $.50 per page, $22.95 per hour of research and preparation. Again, like said before, this is
an estimate of time it will take. We will also require half of the estimate ahead of any research being started. 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:50 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Can you give me a cost breakdown please 

We need to make sure this is not a use of prior restraint before I report you to the AG. 
You just won the prize for most ridiculous ORR fees ever!! I’ve done thousands!!

Thanks
Billy 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior to
release of any information. 

Very Respectfully,
Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months
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Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

-- 

Very Respectfully,

 

Chief Deputy Danial Knapik

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office

Pearson, Georgia

W-(912)422-3611

C-(912)422-5765

Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:02 AM
To: Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org>

I may need to change my request but I have no idea what to change because you can't articulate the fee's and where
they are applied. 
Please send me a breakdown so I can adjust my request.

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:00 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
That is NOT a cost breakdown, I understand the open records fees. 
How did you get $600?
How many files, what records are you redacting or is this just a number you think is right?

http://shieldsofshame.com/all-counties-in-the-state-of-georgia/

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:58 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good Morning Again,
 Our cost is estimated at $.50 per page, $22.95 per hour of research and preparation. Again, like said before, this
is an estimate of time it will take. We will also require half of the estimate ahead of any research being started. 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:50 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
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Can you give me a cost breakdown please 

We need to make sure this is not a use of prior restraint before I report you to the AG. 
You just won the prize for most ridiculous ORR fees ever!! I’ve done thousands!!

Thanks
Billy 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior
to release of any information. 

Very Respectfully,
Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood

mailto:invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org
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Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W
PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

-- 

Very Respectfully,

 

Chief Deputy Danial Knapik

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office

Pearson, Georgia

W-(912)422-3611

C-(912)422-5765

Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:05 AM
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Good Morning Again,
This is the estimate again.  I will begin any research and do a line item break down once a deposit is made to the
Atkinson County Commissioners Office in the amount of half of the estimated cost.  At this point I will not respond to
debate this any further. 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 11:01 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
That is NOT a cost breakdown, I understand the open records fees. 
How did you get $600?
How many files, what records are you redacting or is this just a number you think is right?

http://shieldsofshame.com/all-counties-in-the-state-of-georgia/

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:58 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good Morning Again,
 Our cost is estimated at $.50 per page, $22.95 per hour of research and preparation. Again, like said before, this
is an estimate of time it will take. We will also require half of the estimate ahead of any research being started. 

On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:50 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Can you give me a cost breakdown please 

We need to make sure this is not a use of prior restraint before I report you to the AG. 
You just won the prize for most ridiculous ORR fees ever!! I’ve done thousands!!

Thanks
Billy 

mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
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On Fri, Dec 8, 2023 at 10:19 AM Danial Knapik <invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org> wrote:
Good morning.l,
We will begin that request immediately. The estimated cost of that request is $600. We will expect that prior
to release of any information. 

Very Respectfully,
Chief Deputy Danial Knapik 

On Dec 7, 2023, at 11:05, Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Nannette Wood <n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org>
Date: Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 10:50 AM
Subject: Re: ORR 12.7.23
To: Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com>

Please email this to Danial Knapik at invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org Thank you

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023 at 8:18 AM Billy Blume <madvideos@gmail.com> wrote:
Good day,

I am requesting the following records per the Georgia Open records act

Payroll listing of all employees of the sheriff's office
All Garrity Warnings signed or acknowledged in the past 36 months for your entire agency
1st page of all use of force incidents for the past 6 months

Thanks
Billy

-- 
Thank you,
Nanette Wood
Office Clerk

ph:  912-422-3611
fx:  912-422-7467

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office
20 Smith Ave W

mailto:invknapik@atkinsonsheriff.org
mailto:madvideos@gmail.com
mailto:n.wood@atkinsonsheriff.org
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PO Box157
Pearson, GA 31642

-- 

Very Respectfully,

 

Chief Deputy Danial Knapik

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office

Pearson, Georgia

W-(912)422-3611

C-(912)422-5765

-- 

Very Respectfully,

 

Chief Deputy Danial Knapik

Atkinson County Sheriff's Office

Pearson, Georgia

W-(912)422-3611

C-(912)422-5765


